AV 49352 \$100.00 4-7-82 ORDINANCE No. 153022

An Ordinance authorizing the drawing and delivery of a warrant totaling \$100.00, payable to Michael W. Corrie, as a reward for information leading to the arrest and conviction of an individual stealing monies from parking meters, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. That Michael W. Corrie submitted information and assistance in the arrest and conviction of Harold Schwartzkoff on second degree theft and possession of burglary tool charges involving theft from parking meters in incidences on March 8, 1981.
- 2. That under Section 16.36.180(d), the Code of the City of Portland, the City offers a reward of \$100.00 for information leading to the arrest and conviction of any person tampering with or stealing from parking meters.
- 3. That Harold Schwartzkoff was found guilty on February 2, 1982, of offenses including second degree theft and possession of burglery tools involving theft from parking meters.
- 4. That Michael W. Corrie is entitled to the reward as recommended by the City Traffic Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. The Mayor and Auditor hereby are authorized to draw and deliver a warrant totaling \$100.00. Said warrant to be charged to the appropriation Rewards, BUC #40100164-Object Code 490, to be paid to and delivered as follows: Michael W. Corrie, c/o The Oregonian Publishing Company, 1320 S.W. Broadway St., Portland, OR 97201.
- Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the preservation of the cooperation between citizens and law enforcement personnel should be maintained, and the financial obligations of the City should be paid without undue delay; therefore this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, MAR 31 1982

Commissioner Mildred Schwab C.J. Masco/as March 18, 1982

Attest:

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS: Yeas Nays JORDAN LINDBERG SCHWAB STRACHAN IVANCIE

FOUR-FI	IFTHS CALENDAR
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

Sub. Calendar No. 816

ORDINANCE No. 153022

Title

An Ordinance authorizing the drawing and delivery of a warrant totaling \$100.00, payable to Michael W. Corrie, as a reward for information leading to the arrest and conviction of an individual stealing monies from parking meters, and declaring an emergency.

Filed. A	IAR	29	1922	

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Some Good C

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Mildred Schwab

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs
Finance and Administration
Safety
Utilities
Works

BUREAU.	APPROVAL
Bureau: Traffic	Engineering
Prepared By:	Date:
C.J. Masco	03/18/82
Budget Impact Review	w:
K KCompleted	☐ Not required
Bureau Head: Don 1	Bergstrom

CALENDAR			
Consent	Regular	î/	

		1	
	NOTE	D BY	
City Attorney			
City Auditor			
City Engineer			
			